UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1675

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION designating the placement of highways signs honoring the
2	Rockcastle County High School FFA Small Engine team, 2018 State Champions.
3	WHEREAS, on August 17, 2018, at the Kentucky State Fair in Louisville, the
4	Rockcastle County High School FFA Small Engine team was crowned state champions,
5	defeating other regional winners from all over the state; and
6	WHEREAS, the competition consisted of three sections: a general knowledge
7	examination; problems solving exercises; and skills activities, each of which accounts for
8	one-third of the overall score; and
9	WHEREAS, each team consisted of four persons who accumulated individual
10	scores, with the best three individual scores used to determine the team score; and
11	WHEREAS, Rockcastle County dominated the competition, with all four team
12	members finishing among the top seven individual entrants; and
13	WHEREAS, the members of the teams were John Bishop (7th place high
14	individual), Justin Brown (5th place), Keaton Renfro (3rd place), Austin Allen (2nd
15	place), and alternate Jarrett Burke; and
16	WHEREAS, the team was supervised and taught by Jeff Hayes; and
17	WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper that the accomplishments of this deserving
18	group of young men receives public recognition;
19	NOW, THEREFORE,
20	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
21	→ Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet shall erect honorary signs on Kentucky
22	Route 461 near Rockcastle County High School the read "RCHS FFA Small Engine
23	team, 2018 State Champions." The signs erected under this Resolution shall remain in
24	place for one year.